
Dadra & Nagar Haveli General  Category 

Rank Appl No NAME Ent Mark 12th Marks PCB BIO Caste Region

1 1000042 DIMPY 66 68.42 70.50 72.60 General DNH

2 1000083 VISHAKHABEN 63 77.07 77.00 78.00 General DNH

3 1000072 JEENA 63 64.85 60.66 66.33 General DNH

4 1000041 NIYATI 61 77.40 80.00 75.00 General DNH

5 1000132 KINJAL 59 72.80 75.33 80.00 ST DNH

6 1000133 SHEFALI 59 54.92 55.66 59.00 ST DNH

7 1000027 NIDHI 57 60.60 53.66 50.23 ST DNH

8 1000131 NISHA 56 53.92 55.44 58.33 ST DNH

9 1000061 RUCHIRANI 56 50.46 49.66 49.33 General DNH

10 1000050 SUSANNA 54 63.00 58.00 51.00 General DNH

11 1000134 YAMINI 53 66.75 71.33 69.00 ST DNH

12 1000076 SHREYAKUMARI 53 64.53 66.22 68.66 OBC DNH

13 1000069 APEXA 53 58.38 58.66 59.00 ST DNH

14 1000064 DARSHANA KUMARI 53 53.61 52.33 59.66 ST DNH

15 1000080 PAYAL PATEL 53 46.53 46.66 46.00 ST DNH

16 1000077 HETALBEN 51 70.60 74.00 72.00 ST DNH

17 1000300 KAMINIBEN 49 50.30 45.88 45.33 ST DNH

18 1000180 DIXITABEN 47 55.21 54.22 57.00 OBC DNH

19 1000158 MANALIBEN 46 45.15 44.55 47.66 ST DNH

20 1000056 NIKITABEN 44 52.23 52.11 47.66 ST DNH

21 1000107 FALGUNIBEN 43 55.15 0.56 0.54 ST DNH

22 1000047 ANITABEN 42 58.53 61.66 64.33 ST DNH

23 1000144 PARMILABEN 41 0.50 0.54 0.53 ST DNH

24 1000103 DIVYABEN 40 0.56 0.56 0.55 ST DNH

25 1000091 VAISHALIBEN 40 54.07 57.66 60.66 ST DNH

26 1000075 PALLAVIBEN 40 53.53 53.77 52.00 ST DNH

27 1000059 MARIYA MAHLA 40 50.53 48.00 44.33 ST DNH

28 1000141 SUMAN 39 87.33 91.00 96.00 OBC DNH

29 1000283 NILIMABEN 39 52.00 52.67 52.67 ST DNH

30 1000030 HEMANGHI 39 0.50 0.49 0.48 ST DNH

31 1000119 MISHAL 39 0.48 0.47 0.50 ST DNH

32 1000094 EKTABEN 38 0.49 0.50 0.51 ST DNH

33 1000135 ANKITABEN 37 52.92 56.22 59.66 ST DNH

34 1000055 VAISHNAVI KUMARI PATEL 37 47.00 59.40 58.00 ST DNH

35 1000104 HANSABEN 37 0.43 0.44 0.47 ST DNH

36 1000200 DIMPLE KUMARI 36 54.23 55.89 55.33 ST DNH

37 1000258 SNEHA 36 0.52 0.53 0.50 ST DNH

38 1000330 SANGITA KUMARI 36 50.84 52.55 57.00 General DNH

39 1000102 NILAMBEN 36 0.51 0.53 0.51 ST DNH

40 1000111 TIVANKALBEN 36 0.49 0.51 0.49 ST DNH

41 1000161 ANKITABEN 36 48.38 49.55 49.00 ST DNH

42 1000129 PRIYANKABEN 35 57.76 61.22 64.00 ST DNH

43 1000130 JYOTIBEN 35 53.53 55.55 58.66 ST DNH

44 1000279 DIVYAKUMARI 34 43.46 45.66 45.66 ST DNH

45 1000286 JIGISHA 33 0.51 0.52 0.49 ST DNH

46 1000120 MISHAL KINJALBEN 33 48.23 47.44 49.66 ST DNH

47 1000245 SHILPABEN 33 45.15 46.00 46.66 ST DNH

48 1000032 BHAVANA KRISHNAMURARI 32 75.20 77.66 84.00 General DNH

49 1000052 PRABHAVATIBEN 32 57.38 58.22 56.66 ST DNH

50 1000231 KALAVATI 32 0.52 0.51 0.53 ST DNH

51 1000063 AARTIKUMARI 32 48.53 49.55 46.00 General DNH
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52 1000333 JAGRUTIBEN 32 47.61 49.00 51.33 ST DNH

53 1000073 KAMINIBEN 31 52.92 53.55 50.66 ST DNH

54 1000316 CHAUDHARI RANJANI 31 50.30 51.33 51.66 ST DNH

55 1000060 PRATIKSHABEN 31 0.50 0.50 0.48 ST DNH

56 1000145 JASMITA 31 0.49 0.48 0.45 ST DNH

57 1000306 ZIMABEN 31 48.50 48.11 51.00 ST DNH

58 1000124 ALKA 30 52.07 56.22 51.66 ST DNH

59 1000278 BHAVIKA 30 0.50 0.49 0.54 ST DNH

60 1000266 PRIYANKA 30 0.50 0.48 0.45 ST DNH

61 1000292 LALITA 30 49.38 47.77 44.33 ST DNH

62 1000058 SAVITA 29 0.53 0.50 0.51 ST DNH

63 1000337 YOGITA 29 0.50 0.50 0.51 ST DNH

64 1000280 ANITABEN 29 0.49 0.51 0.55 ST DNH

65 1000179 PRIYANKA 29 49.15 46.44 52.33 ST DNH

66 1000289 KAJAL 29 47.92 46.44 50.33 ST DNH

67 1000070 SUSHILABEN 28 58.30 60.66 58.00 ST DNH

68 1000150 SHIVANI 28 50.31 47.00 52.00 ST DNH

69 1000273 ANJALA 28 50.07 50.77 51.66 ST DNH

70 1000268 JOTSANA 27 53.23 54.67 52.00 ST DNH

71 1000147 BHAVANA 27 51.15 50.44 53.00 ST DNH

72 1000334 ANJALI 27 49.46 51.55 48.33 ST DNH

73 1000295 ALPA 27 47.38 46.33 52.66 ST DNH

74 1000153 KAUSHIKABEN GANGODA 27 45.69 48.11 46.33 ST DNH

75 1000068 KOMAL 26 66.92 59.00 70.00 General DNH

76 1000108 ANJALIBEN PATEL 26 48.15 48.44 40.00 ST DNH

77 1000291 ANITA 26 45.84 46.88 45.66 ST DNH

78 1000308 SARIKABEN 26 45.69 49.11 48.00 ST DNH

79 1000298 YUKTABEN RAMANBHAI 26 44.38 42.33 47.00 ST DNH

80 1000256 ROSHANI 25 50.70 50.56 46.33 ST DNH

81 1000305 SURBHIBEN 25 50.69 55.66 53.33 ST DNH

82 1000309 SUREKHA 25 49.84 48.00 45.33 ST DNH

83 1000317 DARSHANABEN 25 47.92 50.78 46.33 ST DNH

84 1000290 KANCHAN 24 49.92 51.66 57.00 ST DNH

85 1000285 SWARNA 24 49.30 49.80 53.00 ST DNH

86 1000265 MADHURI 23 61.46 64.55 52.33 ST DNH

87 1000082 DIMPLE 23 48.38 48.33 46.33 ST DNH

88 1000197 NIMISHA 23 47.15 44.88 45.66 ST DNH

89 1000302 YASHVANTI 22 49.92 51.11 51.33 ST DNH

90 1000163 VANDANA 22 48.92 48.33 51.33 ST DNH

91 1000293 ANJALI 22 45.92 46.33 47.00 ST DNH

92 1000155 DARSHANA 22 45.00 47.33 48.33 ST DNH

93 1000242 RESHMA 16 66.30 71.33 71.00 ST DNH

94 1000294 RENUKA 16 45.69 49.22 48.33 ST DNH



Dadra & Nagar Haveli OBC Category 

S. N. Appl No Name Ent Mark 12th Marks PCB BIO Caste Region

1 1000076 SHREYAKUMARI 53 64.53 66.22 68.66 OBC DNH

2 1000180 DIXITABEN 47 55.21 54.22 57 OBC DNH

3 1000141 SUMAN 39 87.33 91.00 96.00 OBC DNH
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Dadar & Nagar Haveli ST Category 

Rank Appl No NAME Ent Mark 12th Marks PCB BIO Caste Region

1 1000132 KINJAL 59 72.8 75.33 80 ST DNH

2 1000133 SHEFALI 59 54.92 55.66 59 ST DNH

3 1000027 NIDHI 57 60.6 53.66 50.23 ST DNH

4 1000131 NISHA 56 53.92 55.44 58.33 ST DNH

5 1000134 YAMINI 53 66.75 71.33 69 ST DNH

6 1000069 APEXA 53 58.38 58.66 59 ST DNH

7 1000064 DARSHANA KUMARI 53 53.61 52.33 59.66 ST DNH

8 1000080 PAYAL PATEL 53 46.53 46.66 46 ST DNH

9 1000077 HETALBEN 51 70.6 74 72 ST DNH

10 1000300 KAMINIBEN 49 50.3 45.88 45.33 ST DNH

11 1000158 MANALIBEN 46 45.15 44.55 47.66 ST DNH

12 1000056 NIKITABEN 44 52.23 52.11 47.66 ST DNH

13 1000107 FALGUNIBEN 43 55.15 0.56 0.5366 ST DNH

14 1000047 ANITABEN 42 58.53 61.66 64.33 ST DNH

15 1000144 PARMILABEN 41 50.38 54.33 52.66 ST DNH

16 1000103 DIVYABEN 40 56 55.77 55.33 ST DNH

17 1000091 VAISHALIBEN 40 54.07 57.66 60.66 ST DNH

18 1000075 PALLAVIBEN 40 53.53 53.77 52 ST DNH

19 1000059 MARIYA MAHLA 40 50.53 48 44.33 ST DNH

20 1000283 NILIMABEN 39 52 52.67 52.67 ST DNH
21 1000030 HEMANGHI 39 49.53 49.33 47.66 ST DNH

22 1000119 MISHAL 39 48.46 47.44 49.66 ST DNH

23 1000094 EKTABEN 38 48.53 50.33 50.66 ST DNH

24 1000135 ANKITABEN 37 52.92 56.22 59.66 ST DNH

25 1000104 HANSABEN 37 42.76 44.11 47.33 ST DNH

26 1000055 VAISHNAVI KUMARI PATEL 37 47.2 59.4 58 ST DNH

27 1000200 DIMPLE KUMARI 36 54.23 55.89 55.33 ST DNH

28 1000258 SNEHA 36 52.15 52.55 50.3 ST DNH

29 1000102 NILAMBEN 36 50.76 52.55 50.66 ST DNH

30 1000111 TIVANKALBEN 36 49 51.33 49.33 ST DNH

31 1000161 ANKITABEN 36 48.38 49.55 49 ST DNH

32 1000129 PRIYANKABEN 35 57.76 61.22 64 ST DNH

33 1000130 JYOTIBEN 35 53.53 55.55 58.66 ST DNH

34 1000279 DIVYAKUMARI 34 43.46 45.66 45.66 ST DNH

35 1000286 JIGISHA 33 50.53 52.33 49 ST DNH

36 1000120 MISHAL KINJALBEN 33 48.23 47.44 49.66 ST DNH

37 1000245 SHILPABEN 33 45.15 46 46.66 ST DNH

38 1000052 PRABHAVATIBEN 32 57.38 58.22 56.66 ST DNH

39 1000231 KALAVATI 32 52.3 51.11 53 ST DNH

40 1000333 JAGRUTIBEN 32 47.61 49 51.33 ST DNH

41 1000073 KAMINIBEN 31 52.92 53.55 50.66 ST DNH

42 1000316 CHAUDHARI RANJANI 31 50.3 51.33 51.66 ST DNH

43 1000060 PRATIKSHABEN 31 0.4953 0.5 0.4766 ST DNH

44 1000145 JASMITA 31 0.4892 0.4766 0.4466 ST DNH

45 1000306 ZIMABEN 31 48.5 48.11 51 ST DNH
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46 1000124 ALKA 30 52.07 56.22 51.66 ST DNH

47 1000278 BHAVIKA 30 0.5046 0.4888 0.5366 ST DNH

48 1000266 PRIYANKA 30 0.4984 0.4833 0.45 ST DNH

49 1000292 LALITA 30 49.38 47.77 44.33 ST DNH

50 1000058 SAVITA 29 0.53 0.5033 0.506 ST DNH

51 1000337 YOGITA 29 0.5 0.4988 0.5133 ST DNH

52 1000280 ANITABEN 29 0.4923 0.5088 0.55 ST DNH

53 1000179 PRIYANKA 29 49.15 46.44 52.33 ST DNH

54 1000289 KAJAL 29 47.92 46.44 50.33 ST DNH

55 1000070 SUSHILABEN 28 58.3 60.66 58 ST DNH

56 1000150 SHIVANI 28 50.31 47 52 ST DNH

57 1000273 ANJALA 28 50.07 50.77 51.66 ST DNH

58 1000268 JOTSANA 27 53.23 54.67 52 ST DNH

59 1000147 BHAVANA 27 51.15 50.44 53 ST DNH

60 1000334 ANJALI 27 49.46 51.55 48.33 ST DNH

61 1000295 ALPA 27 47.38 46.33 52.66 ST DNH

62 1000153 KAUSHIKABEN GANGODA 27 45.69 48.11 46.33 ST DNH

63 1000108 ANJALIBEN PATEL 26 48.15 48.44 40 ST DNH

64 1000291 ANITA 26 45.84 46.88 45.66 ST DNH

65 1000308 SARIKABEN 26 45.69 49.11 48 ST DNH

66 1000298 YUKTABEN RAMANBHAI 26 44.38 42.33 47 ST DNH

67 1000256 ROSHANI 25 50.7 50.56 46.33 ST DNH

68 1000305 SURBHIBEN 25 50.69 55.66 53.33 ST DNH

69 1000309 SUREKHA 25 49.84 48 45.33 ST DNH

70 1000317 DARSHANABEN 25 47.92 50.78 46.33 ST DNH

71 1000290 KANCHAN 24 49.92 51.66 57 ST DNH

72 1000285 SWARNA 24 49.3 49.8 53 ST DNH

73 1000265 MADHURI 23 61.46 64.55 52.33 ST DNH

74 1000082 DIMPLE 23 48.38 48.33 46.33 ST DNH

75 1000197 NIMISHA 23 47.15 44.88 45.66 ST DNH

76 1000302 YASHVANTI 22 49.92 51.11 51.33 ST DNH

77 1000163 VANDANA 22 48.92 48.33 51.33 ST DNH

78 1000293 ANJALI 22 45.92 46.33 47 ST DNH

79 1000155 DARSHANA 22 45 47.33 48.33 ST DNH

80 1000242 RESHMA 16 66.3 71.33 71 ST DNH

81 1000294 RENUKA 16 45.69 49.22 48.33 ST DNH



Dadra & Nagar Haveli SC Category 

AS THERE IS NO SC CATEGORY CANDIDATE IN DNH, THERE IS NO PROVISIONAL MERIT 

LIST

Provisional Merit List




